
Vice President of Men's Program Jason Woodnick 317/829-5634 jwoodnick@usagym.org 2020

Men's Program Manager Lisa Mendel 317/829-5664 lmendel@usagym.org 1997

High Performance Director Brett McClure 719/208-1693 bmcclure@usagym.org 2017

Men's Development Program Director Raj Bhavsar 310/717-9455 rbhavsar@usagym.org 2020

Chairperson Mike Serra 740/653-3547 michael.serra@sbcglobal.net 2017

Sr. Coaches Representative Mark Williams 405/249-4173 wellsgymn@ou.edu 2023

Sr. Coaches Representative Randy Jepson 814/777-8421 rlj3@psu.edu 2017

Jr. Coaches Representative Sergei Pakanich 469/667-5133 pakanich@yahoo.com 2018

Jr. Coaches Representative Pavel Sargsyan 818/640-2757 emailpash@gmail.com 2022

Athlete Representative Kip Simons 720/403-1055 simons@usna.edu 2021

Athlete Representative Sam Phillips 818/601-5866 ace44gymnastics@gmail.com 2022

NGJA Liaison (voice, no vote) Mike Juszczyk 305/321-3676 mtjusz@gmail.com http://www.ngja.org/index.ph
p

2016

MDPC Chairperson (voice, no vote) David Klein 503/ 620-8939 david@metrogymnastics.com 2019

Vice President of Men's Program (voice, no 
vote)

Jason Woodnick 317/829-5634 jwoodnick@usagym.org 2020

High Performance Director (voice, no vote) Brett McClure 719/208-1693 bmcclure@usagym.org

Men's Development Program Director 
(voice, no vote)

Raj Bhavsar 310/717-9455 rbhavsar@usagym.org

Men's Program Manager (voice, no vote) Lisa Mendel 317/829-5664 lmendel@usagym.org

MDPC Chairperson David Klein 503/ 620-8939 david@metrogymnastics.com 2019

Region 1 Chairperson
         AZ, CA, HI, NV

Tim Klempnauer 949/874-4318 tklemp2@gmail.com www.region1gymnastics.com/ 

2022 
completing 

Lomax's term 
to exp 2024

Region 2 Chairperson
       AK, ID, MT, OR, WA

Eli Richardson 281/627-0747 elirichardson89@gmail.com 2022

Region 3 Chairperson
       AR, KS, LA, MO, OK, TX

Jerit Pogue
281/639-2206 - C
281/498-5867 - G region3men@gmail.com www.region3men.org 2016

Region 4 Chairperson
        IA, MN, NE, ND, SD, WI

Dale Bullivant 320/247-2103 nsgadale@hotmail.com https://www.region4gymnasti
cs.com/

2017

Region 5 Chairperson
        IL, IN, KY, MI, OH

Kevin Chope 630/488-7115 krchope@comcast.net http://region5mensgymnastic
s.org/ 

2021-2026

Region 6 Chairperson
        CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT 

Craig Thibaudeau 603/860-1447 craig.thibaudeau@comcast.net www.region6mensgymnastics
.org

2023 
completing 

Young's term to 
exp 2024

Men's Program Directory

USA Gymnastics Staff

Men's Program Committee - MPC

Men's Development Program Committee - MDPC



Region 7 Chairperson
        DE, MD, NJ, NY, PA, VA, WV

Robert Lundy 410/279-2489 region7mensgymnastics@gmail.com www.region7mensgymnastics
.com/

2022 
Completing RC 
Ter to exp 2026

Region 8 Chairperson
        AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, TN

Kevin White 601/955-4558 kevnastics1@yahoo.com www.r8mensgymnastics.com

Region 9 Chairperson
        CO, NM, UT, WY

Mark Bogoger 303/410-9857 region9gymn@gmail.com www.region9-gymnastics.net 2016

Sergei Pakanich 469/667-5133 pakanich@yahoo.com 2016

Pavel Sargsyan 818/640-2757 emailpash@gmail.com 2022

Joseph Buselmeier joseph.buselmeier@westpoint.edu 2022-2024

Eric Hoe erichoe@umich.edu 2022-2024

Alexander Castro Perez alexanderr.castro@gmail.com 2022-2024

Alexander Kotnik alexanderkotnik@gmail.com 2022-2024

Andrew McGill mcgillandrew@icloud.com 2022-2024

NGJA Liasion Peter Wieging pwieging@gmail.com 2020

Jr. National Coaching Staff Representative Tom Meadows 281/469-4599 tom@cypressacademy.com

Vice President of Men's Program (voice, no 
vote)

Jason Woodnick 317/829-5634 jwoodnick@usagym.org

Men's Development Program Director 
(voice, no vote)

Raj Bhavsar 310/717-9455 rbhavsar@usagym.org

Men's Program Manager (voice, no vote) Lisa Mendel 317/829-5664 lmendel@usagym.org

Active Members

Region 1 Pavel Sargsyan 818/640-2757 emailpash@gmail.com 2022

Region 2 Seth Smart 503/593-7026 seth@omega-gymnastics.com 2020

Region 3 Sam McArthur 512/585-3063 txcoachsam@gmail.com 2020

Region 3 Tom Meadows 281/469-4599 tom@cypressacademy.com 2001

Region 4 Chuck Chmelka 402/472-7063 cchmelka@huskers.com 1993

Region 4 Spencer Johnson 719/231-3018 spencer.johnson487@yahoo.com 2022

Region 4 Kostya Kolesnikov 612/708-7108 kolesn.vk021@gmail.com 2022

Region 5 Tom Buese 319/621-5414 tbuese35@gmail.com 2020

Region 5 Mike Serra 740/974-8555 michael.serra@sbcglobal.net 2010

Region 5 Juha Tanskanen 517/980-6995 juhatan@gmail.com 2002

Region 6 Lorenzo Macaluso 413/218-1543 macalusol@yahoo.com 2004

Region 6 Debbie Naka 617/201-8563 dtngym@comcast.net 2020

Region 8 Matt Henry 865/225-1835 mhenry@gymtekacademy.com 2020

Region 8 Nikolai Korepanov 850/321-9666 nikolai.korepanov@gmail.com 2016

MDPC Athlete Representatives

MPC Jr. Coaches Representatives

Junior National Coaching Staff (Working Group)



Vice President of Men's Program Jason Woodnick 317/829-5634 jwoodnick@usagym.org

Region 1 Yoichi Tomita tomita2004@comcast.net

Region 2 Bob Young by11@comcast.net 2020

Region 3 Kevin Mazeika kmazeika@houstongymnastics.com 2020

Region 3 Marc Yancey mlyancey@sbcglobal.net

Region 3 Yuejin Sun ysun9591@gmail.com 1995

Region 7 Kevin Hallinan kevnastics@gmail.com 2021

Region 9 Brandy Wood bhibar1@msn.com

STATE RGN NAME PHONE EMAIL WEBSITE Elected

Alabama 8 John "JR" Zeringue 256/438-1374 jr@zeesgymnastics.com 2021/2023

Alaska 2 Ryan Childers 907/355-3734 ryan@denaligymnastics.com 2019

Arizona 1 Clay Baimbridge 832/248-7953 blueclaydo@gmail.com www.azboysgymnastics.com 2015

Arkansas 3 George Edelen 479/926-3444 coachgeorge98@yahoo.com
http://www.region3men.org/
states/arkansas/arkansas.html 

California - Northern 1 Vince Miller 510/396-0398 pommelcoach67@yahoo.com www.ncbga.com 2021

California - Southern 1 Matt Lowry 626/289-5151 matt429@gmail.com http://www.scmga.us/ 2017

Colorado 9 Tabor Cowden 720/335-9426 Costatechair@gmail.com http://cousagmen.net/ 2021

Connecticut 6 Tom Greet 860/945-6970 tsgreet@gmail.com 2013

Delaware 7 RC

Florida 8 Greg Weller 941/962-5655 gwgymnast1@yahoo.com
http://flmensgymnastics.com
/ 

2013

Georgia 8 Dav Pierre 678/600-6631 gamensgymnastics@gmail.com
www.gamensgymnastics.com
/ 

2023

Hawaii 1 Lori Yee 808/351-0749 yeel1@aol.com 2014

Idaho 2 Cort Bramwell 208/846-8311-G cortbramwell@hotmail.com 2020

Illinois 5 Jon Klemens 224/360-7775 jklemens11@gmail.com
https://sites.google.com/site/
illinoismensgymnastics/

2021/2023

Indiana 5 Tim Saxton 614/440-8994 mensteam@sigsgym.com http://indianamenusag.org/ 2017

Iowa 4 Matt Reints 515/850-8320 mattreints5988@gmail.com 2022/2023

Kansas 3 Kyle Filiatreault 316/209-7817 Kylef.coach@gmail.com
http://kansasmensgymnastics
.blogspot.com/

2021

Kentucky 5 Jeremiah White 859/553-4595 jpwhite2011@me.com 2021

State Chairpersons

Emeritus Junior National Coaching Staff Members 
(Working Group)



Louisiana 3 James Clement 225/275-5597 gymna1@gmail.com http://www.lamensgymnastics
.com/

2014

Maine 6 Joseph Zullo 207/595-4231 thejosephzullo@gmail.com 2023

Maryland 7 Robert Lundy 410/279-2489 chairman@mdmensgymnastics.org www.mdmensgymnastics.org 2001

Massachusetts 6 Darren Morace 603/969-5012 Darren.wmgym@gmail.com www.massgymnastics.org 2023

Michigan 5 Joe Swinehart 616/204-3382 mi.usag.chairman@gmail.com www.usag-mi.org/ 2023

Minnesota 4 Oksana Balakirev 651/226-2080 oksana@egaoffice.com
http://www.mnmensusag.co
m/

2021

Mississippi 8 Kevin White 601/955-4558 kevnastics1@yahoo.com www.r8mensgymnastics.com

Missouri 3 Mike Filla
314/302-1423 - C
314/968-9494 - G

mike_filla@hotmail.com
www.region3men.org/states/
missouri/missouri.html 

Montana 2 David Stark 406/529-9133 bittgym.dstark@gmail.com 2017

Nebraska 4 David Hansen 402/617-8600 nestatechairmag@gmail.com 2021

Nevada 1 Pej Ebrahimi 818/462-3852 pej@gymcats.com 2022/2023

New Hampshire 6 Michael Ouellette 603/860-6693 mouellette1359@gmail.com 2018

New Jersey 7 Misha Kustin 973/508-7074 misha.kustin@njusagmag.org www.njusagmens.org/ 2023

New Mexico 9 Brandy Wood 505/891-0632 bhibar1@msn.com 2017/2021

New York 7 Karl Jaanimagi 585/730-0399 jaanik@alum.rpi.edu
www.NYSBoysGymnastics.co
m 

2023

North Carolina 8 Benji Stern 919/349-0401 ncmensgymnastics@gmail.com
http://www.ncmensgymnasti
cs.com/ 

2005

North Dakota 4 Davis Beattie
701/400-2619 - C
701/365-8868 - G

davis.beattie22@gmail.com

Ohio 5 Greg Skupski 216/513-3683 mr.skupski@gmail.com http://gymnst45.tripod.com/o
hioboysgymnastics/clubs.html

2019

Oklahoma 3 Ben Fox
405/641-1812 - C
405/447-7500 - G

bhf1161@aol.com
www.region3men.org/states/
oklahoma/oklahoma.html 

Oregon 2 Seth Smart 503/593-7026 seth@omega-gymnastics.com
http://www.usagmensoregon
.com/

2017

Pennsylvania 7 Jeff Zack 609/722-1082 jzack010689@gmail.com 2019

Rhode Island 6 Danilo Gattei 401/675-6280 d.demisgattei@aimhighacademy.com 2021/2023

South Carolina 8 Tony Ivey
843/870-2766 - C
843/761-3409 - H

iveygym@bellsouth.net http://www.scmensgym.org/ 2001

South Dakota 4

Tennessee 8 Lucas Mendonca 512/586-4870 LTTmendonca@hotmail.com http://www.tnmensgymnastics
.com/index.html 

2023

Texas 3 Michael Pena 281/773-3395 penatxchair@gmail.com 
http://www.texasgyminfo.org
/

2023

Utah 9 David Daniels 801/688-9188 ndgboysteam@gmail.com http://utahmensgymnastics.bl
ogspot.com

2020/2021

Vermont 6 Daniel Young 617/285-0406 dan_young5@comcast.net

2023 
completing 

Beam''s term to 
exp 2025



Virginia 7 Brett Lydon 540/872-1739 blydon90@gmail.com
http://www.vaboysgymnastic
s.com/ 

2021

Washington 2 Jon Chapman 425/293-2997 jonc@coastalrealmgym.com usagymwa.com

2024
completing 

Zekiker's term 
to 

exp 205

West Virginia 7 Lily Schelling 240/888-2919 schellinglily@gmail.com 2022/2023

Wisconsin 4 Liz Virnig 608/516-8758 flippin_nja54@yahoo.com www.wisconsingymnastics.co
m

2023

Wyoming 9 Mark Bogoger 303/410-9857 region9gymn@gmail.com www.region9gymnastics.com 2021 (RC)


